UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION WASHINGTON, D.C. 20549

FORM 8-K

CURRENT REPORT PURSUANT TO SECTION 13 or 15(d) OF THE SECURITIES EXCHANGE ACT OF 1934

Date of report (Date of earliest event reported): April 10, 2017

Rennova Health, Inc. (Exact Name of Registrant as Specified in Its Charter)

Delaware (State or Other Jurisdiction of Incorporation)

001-35141 (Commission File Number) 68-0370244 (I.R.S. Employer Identification No.)

400 S. Australian Avenue, Suite 800, West Palm Beach, Florida (Address of Principal Executive Offices)

33401 (Zip Code)

(561) 855-1626 (Registrant's Telephone Number, Including Area Code)

(Former Name or Former Address, if Changed Since Last Report)

Check the appropriate box below if the Form 8-K filing is intended to simultaneously satisfy the filing obligation of the registrant under any of the following provisions (see General Instruction A.2. below):

□ Written communications pursuant to Rule 425 under the Securities Act (17 CFR 230.425)

□ Soliciting material pursuant to Rule 14a-12 under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14a-12)

□ Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 14d-2(b) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14d-2(b))

□ Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 13e-4(c) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.13e-4(c))

Item 7.01. Regulation FD Disclosure.

On April 10, 2017, Rennova Health, Inc. (the "Company") issued a press release that it will hold a conference call and provide a business update on April 12, 2017 to discuss the financial results for the full year 2016. The conference call is scheduled to begin at 11:00 a.m. ET.

A copy of the press release is attached as Exhibit 99.1 to this report.

The information furnished pursuant to this Item 7.01, including Exhibit 99.1, shall not be deemed "filed" for purposes of Section 18 of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 (the "Exchange Act") or otherwise subject to the liabilities under that Section and shall not be deemed to be incorporated by reference into any filing of the Company under the Securities Act of 1933 or the Exchange Act, except as shall be expressly set forth by specific reference in such filing.

Item 9.01. Financial Statements and Exhibits.

(d) Exhibits

 Exhibit No.
 Exhibit Description

 99.1
 Press release dated April 10, 2017

2

SIGNATURES

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned hereunto duly authorized.

Date: April 10, 2017

RENNOVA HEALTH, INC.

<u>/s/ Seamus Lagan</u> Seamus Lagan Chief Executive Officer (principal executive officer)

EXHIBIT INDEX

Exhibit No. Exhibit Description

99.1 Press release dated April 10, 2017

4



RENNOVA HEALTH TO HOLD FULL YEAR 2016 FINANCIAL RESULTS CONFERENCE CALL ON APRIL 12TH

WEST PALM BEACH, Fla. (April 10, 2017) – Rennova Health, Inc. (NASDAQ: RNVA) (NASDAQ: RNVAZ), a vertically integrated provider of industry-leading diagnostics and supportive software solutions to healthcare providers, today announced that the Company will host a conference call and provide a business update on April 12, 2017 to discuss the financial results for the full year 2016.

The conference call is scheduled to begin at 11:00 a.m. Eastern time.

To access the conference call, U.S.-based listeners should dial (888) 563-6275 and international listeners should dial 706-634-7417. All listeners should provide the following passcode: 2527049. Individuals interested in listening to the live conference call via the Internet may do so by logging on to the Company's website at www.rennovahealth.com.

Following the conclusion of the conference call, a replay will be available through April 18, 2017 and can be accessed by dialing (855) 859-2056 from within the U.S. or (404) 537-3406 from outside the U.S. All listeners should provide passcode 2527049. The webcast will be available for 30 days.

About Rennova Health, Inc.

Rennova provides industry-leading diagnostics and supportive software solutions to healthcare providers, delivering an efficient, effective patient experience and superior clinical outcomes. Through an ever-expanding group of strategic brands that work in unison to empower customers, we are creating the next generation of healthcare. For more information, please visit www.rennovahealth.com.

Contacts: Rennova Health Sebastien Sainsbury, 561-666-9818 ssainsbury@rennovahealth.com

Investors LHA Kim Golodetz, 212-838-3777 Kgolodetz@lhai.com or Bruce Voss, 310-691-7100 Bvoss@lhai.com

###